

Condensed group income statement

US\$ million	Note	Quarter ended		Reviewed Year ended	
		Sept 2025	Sept 2024	Sept 2025	Sept 2024
Revenue		1,389	1,464	5,420	5,458
Cost of sales		1,274	1,251	4,883	4,682
Gross profit		115	213	537	776
Selling, general and administrative expenses		83	111	367	403
Other operating (income) expenses		135	(21)	156	191
Share of (profit) loss from equity-accounted investees		7	–	8	–
Operating profit (loss)	3	(110)	123	6	182
Net finance costs		24	17	89	67
Finance costs		30	25	112	104
Finance income		(3)	(6)	(15)	(28)
Net foreign exchange gain		(3)	(2)	(8)	(9)
Profit (Loss) before taxation		(134)	106	(83)	115
Taxation	8	60	27	94	82
Profit (Loss) for the period		(194)	79	(177)	33
Basic earnings (loss) per share (US cents)	4	(32)	13	(29)	6
Weighted average number of shares in issue (millions)		604.6	599.4	603.9	582.4
Diluted earnings (loss) per share (US cents)	4	(32)	13	(29)	6
Weighted average number of shares on fully diluted basis (millions)		607.1	605.2	607.9	588.2